Public Works and
Government Services

il
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase 111

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Canada

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Furniture Division/Division des ameublements
L'Esplanade Laurier,

East Tower 7th Floor

Tour est 7e étage,

140 O'Connor, Street,

140 O'Connor, rue O'Connor,

Ottawa

Ontario

KI1AOR5

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet Small and large lockers for ISED
Small and large lockers for ISED

Solicitation No. - N° de I'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.

U6416-221161/A 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
U6416-221161 2022-01-05

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$PQ-991-80773

File No. - N° de dossier
pq991.U6416-221161

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at-a 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST

on - le 2022-01-14 Heure Normale du I'Est HNE

F.O.B. - F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:

Ouimet, Daphné pq991

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(343) 551-0104 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
) -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

See Herein

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modification

U6416-221161/A 003

Amendment 003 is raised to answer questions received from industry as follows:

1. Questions and Answers

Question 11
The material selected is laminated particle board, would you consider a powder coated metal
solution that meets all the technical specifications outlined?

Answer 11
No a powder coated metal solution will not be accepted.

Question 12
In regards to the Stage 1 delivery to undetermined storage location: Will location be able to
accept a 53’ trailers direct to site?

Answer 12

The Storage location is unknown at this time. It is currently in the bid process. We have asked for
a direct access to loading dock. We will advise once with the information about the storage area
and loading dock capabilities.

Question 13
In regards to the Stage 1 delivery to undetermined storage location: Will Dock have a leveler for
easy unloading?

Answer 13

The Storage location is unknown at this time. It is currently in the bid process. We have asked for
a direct access to loading dock. We will advise once with the information about the storage area
and loading dock capabilities.

Question 14

In regards to the Stage 1 delivery to undetermined storage location: To avoid exorbitant additional
shipping charges, we intend to have the product shipped non-skidded on floor to minimize the #
of transport loads required. We would send labour to unload and move product onto dock. Is this
acceptable?

Answer 14

Yes

Question 15

Will your storage personnel move the product inside the warehouse to its final location and then
pull the required product by Phase and have it ready on the dock for pickup once ready for
Phase 2 Delivery and installation by Phase?

Answer 15
Yes

*All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
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